NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 3 of the Professional Services Retention Agreement shall be 

amended to add an additional Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), to increase the 
compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred 
Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($719,750.00). 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Services shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Twenty-Ninth 

Addendum to Contract for Services the date hereinabove set forth.